this Agreement. 

5. Developer Commitments to Ensure Compatibility. Developer shall abide by the terms of this 
Section and incorporate the following design concepts in the site plan for the Project. Specifically,: 

5.1. The convenience store shall not exceed Six Thousand Eight (6,008) square feet or a Floor 
Area Ratio of .012. 

5.2. The convenience store shall not exceed one story in height. 

5.3. Parking and driveway aisles shall be designed in accordance with the Concept Plan and the 
County LDC, which shall not include parking spaces for commercial vehicles exceeding 16,000